LittleFlock

PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL

2021 Fee Structure

Dear Parents / Guardians,

We believe, whilst 2020 has been a very challenging year, that Little Flock children, parents and
staff are ‘all in this together’ — to coin a phrase which came up in the Kings Vison evening, and are
finishing 2020 strong.

In our current economic climate, where circumstances have been particularly challenging, we are
mindful of your investment in your child’s education and future, by providing them with a quality
education. We are also mindful of retaining our incredibly talented teaching staff and growing
them for the benefit of your child.

Considering the current economic environment, the Board of Governors and the school finance
team have made every effort to keep the 2021 fee increase to a bare minimum. We have succeeded
in approving the lowest fee increase that we have had in the past nine years. The monthly school
fees have a slight increase of R 250 per month. This increase applies to all age groups in Little
Flock. We have also planned the annual extras per grade upfront this year to allow the billing to be
spread evenly over the 12-month billing cycle.

We thank you for all that you do for your child, your continued support, and for being a part of our
Little Flock family.

Please find a detailed breakdown of the 2021 fee structure and annual extras on the page that
follows.
Warm Regards

Christie Gunn
Principal
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LittleFlock

PRE-PRIMARY SCHOOL

2021 Fee Structure

NEW APPLICATIONS A Registration Fee of R350 is payable on application. Application forms will
only be put on file once this payment is received. A non-refundable Enrolment Fee of R3 000 is due
and payable as per the conditions of acceptance letter. This is a once-off fee and does not form part
of the annual school fees.

SCHOOL FEES
Parents are required to select one of two payment options for 2021 fees:

MONTHLY (debit order or EFT) payments are ANNUAL payments must be made by the 12th
due over 12 months (January — December) January 2021. There is a 5% discount if the fees
and are payable on the 1st of every month. are paid annually.

If not paid by the 10th of each month, an
administration fee of R500 will be charged for
each month the amount remains outstanding.

Method of Payment School Annual Total School Annual (12th Monthly (1st Day

Fees Extra’s Fees January 2021) Each Month)
Grade 0 R 56 760.00 R 480.00 R 57 240.00 1 xR 54 405.00 12xR4770.00
Grade 00 R 56 760.00 R 480.00 R 57 240.00 1 xR 54 405.00 12xR4770.00
Grade 000 R 56 760.00 R 480.00 R 57 240.00 1 xR 54 405.00 12x R 4770.00
Little Champs R 56 760.00 R 480.00 R 57 240.00 1 xR 54 405.00 12xR4770.00
Lambs R 56 760.00 R 480.00 R 57 240.00 1 xR 54 405.00 12xR4770.00
Seedlings and Flowers R 56 760.00 R 300.00 R 57 060.00 1xR54225.00 12 xR 4755.00

Annual discounts will be reversed if fees are not settled within the given time.
The sibling discounts for the 2021 academic year are as follows:

+ Families with children already at the school in April 2015, the old discount structure will continue on a phase-out basis:
+ 2nd child - 7.5%

+ 3rd Child - 10%

+ 4th Child - 12.5%

For any new family registered(After April 2015):
+ 3rd Child - 5%
+ 4th Child - 5%

LITTLE FLOCK BANKING DETAILS:
FNB Current Account

Acc No: 62328637197

Additional costs (where applicable): Branch: Bryanston
The fee structure excludes the following:

» School fees relate to the hours 8:00 — 12:30 pm during the school term.
+ Aftercare fees relate to the hours 13:30 - 17:30 pm during school term.
+ Holiday care fees relate to time outside of school terms.

+ Aftercare and holiday care fees to be communicated at the beginning of 2021.

assessment matters
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